Centium®
1-30
T8
HIGH POWER FACTOR    SOUND RATED A
HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRONIC BALLASTS
Instant Start, Normal Light Output
Parallel
A D V A N C E ,  1 0 2 7 5  W E S T  H I G G I N S  R O A D ,  R O S E M O N T,  I L  6 0 0 1 8 .  T E L :  ( 8 4 7 )  3 9 0 - 5 0 0 0 ,  F A X :  ( 8 4 7 )  3 9 0 - 5 1 0 9

* Many current and all future electronic ballast part numbers will not use the “RH-TP” suffixes even though these ballasts will be thermally protected.
** Parallel Wiring Configuration.  However, if one lamp fails, all other lamps in the circuit will extinguish.
Electronic Ballast Part Number Breakdown
CFL Mounting/Connector Options
BS = Bottom mounting studs with single
entry color coded connectors
LD = Length mounting feet with SmartMate™
dual entry color coded connectors
LS = Length mounting feet with single
entry color coded connectors
QS = QuikStart
Linear Fluorescent Mounting/Connector Options
TP* = Thermal Protected
2LS = 2 Level Switching
I CF – ––2 S 26 H1 LD
Input Voltage
G = 347V
H = IntelliVolt-Hi (347V through 480V, 50/60 Hz)
I = IntelliVolt™ (120V through 277V, 50/60 Hz)
R = 120V
V = 277V
X = 220V
Family Name
CF = Compact Fluorescent
CN = Centium
DA = ROVR
DA & DL = ROVR
EL = Standard
EZ = Mark 10® Powerline
IC = Mark 5®
MB = Matchbox
OP = Optanium
ZT = Mark 7® 0-10V
Maximum Number of Lamps
Wiring Configuration
D = 2D, series
M = Modified parallel**
P = Parallel
Q = Quad CFL, series
S = Series
T = Triple CFL, series
TTS = Long twin tube, series
TTP = Long twin tube, parallel
Lamp Watts (Primary lamp)
CFL Can Desription
H1 = Hybrid metal / plastic case, size 1
L2 = Linear
M1 = Metal case, size 1
M2 = Metal case, size 2
M3 = Metal case, size 3
M4 = Metal case, size 4
M5 = Metal case, size 5
S1 = Square, style 1
S2 = Square, style 2
SC = Small can
Linear Fluorescent Can Desription
90C = 90˚C maximum case temperature rating
HL = High light output
LW = Low watt
MC = Micro can
RH* = Reduced harmonics
S = Slimline
SC = Small can
F17T8, FBO16T8
Centium®
1-27
T8
HIGH POWER FACTOR    SOUND RATED A
HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRONIC BALLASTS
Instant Start, Normal Light Output
Parallel

* Many current and all future electronic ballast part numbers will not use the “RH-TP” suffixes even though these ballasts will be thermally protected.
** Parallel Wiring Configuration.  However, if one lamp fails, all other lamps in the circuit will extinguish.
Electronic Ballast Part Number Breakdown
CFL Mounting/Connector Options
BS = Bottom mounting studs with single
entry color coded connectors
LD = Length mounting feet with SmartMate™
dual entry color coded connectors
LS = Length mounting feet with single
entry color coded connectors
QS = QuikStart
Linear Fluorescent Mounting/Connector Options
TP* = Thermal Protected
2LS = 2 Level Switching
I CF – ––2 S 26 H1 LD
Input Voltage
G = 347V
H = IntelliVolt-Hi (347V through 480V, 50/60 Hz)
I = IntelliVolt™ (120V through 277V, 50/60 Hz)
R = 120V
V = 277V
X = 220V
Family Name
CF = Compact Fluorescent
CN = Centium
DA = ROVR
DA & DL = ROVR
EL = Standard
EZ = Mark 10® Powerline
IC = Mark 5®
MB = Matchbox
OP = Optanium
ZT = Mark 7® 0-10V
Maximum Number of Lamps
Wiring Configuration
D = 2D, series
M = Modified parallel**
P = Parallel
Q = Quad CFL, series
S = Series
T = Triple CFL, series
TTS = Long twin tube, series
TTP = Long twin tube, parallel
Lamp Watts (Primary lamp)
CFL Can Desription
H1 = Hybrid metal / plastic case, size 1
L2 = Linear
M1 = Metal case, size 1
M2 = Metal case, size 2
M3 = Metal case, size 3
M4 = Metal case, size 4
M5 = Metal case, size 5
S1 = Square, style 1
S2 = Square, style 2
SC = Small can
Linear Fluorescent Can Desription
90C = 90˚C maximum case temperature rating
HL = High light output
LW = Low watt
MC = Micro can
RH* = Reduced harmonics
S = Slimline
SC = Small can
F17T8, FBO16T8
Centium®
1-27
T8
HIGH POWER FACTOR    SOUND RATED A
HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRONIC BALLASTS
Instant Start, Normal Light Output
Parallel